il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 6 to 9, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,250 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,250 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] President Biden will soon announce his picks to lead the
Federal Reserve, the central banking system of the U.S.
Would you support or oppose President Biden appointing a
diverse team of women to the top three leadership roles at
the Federal Reserve?

[2] President Biden will soon announce his picks to lead the
Federal Reserve, the central banking system of the U.S.

Supporters of appointing women to these roles say that a
significant barrier to our economic recovery from the
pandemic is women returning to the workforce, and that
Biden has shown his commitment to addressing this by
naming women to the top financial and economic roles in
his administration.

Thinking about this, would you support or oppose President
Biden appointing a diverse team of women to the top three
leadership roles at the Federal Reserve?

[31 The Federal Reserve, the nation's central bank, took
significant action to support the economy during the
pandemic. Recently, multiple senior Federal Reserve officials
resigned after acknowledging that they had traded stocks
and real estate assets while shaping the Federal Reserve's
efforts to rescue financial markets.

Some lawmakers are proposing that President Biden should
nominate a new Federal Reserve Chair and new officials who
were not involved in these actions to limit conflicts of
interest and increase public trust in the bank.

Opponents of this proposal say that there are already
ethical rules in place to stop this type of activity and that the
rules, rather than the people, should be changed if they are
insufficient.

Do you support or oppose this proposal?
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Strongly support ................ 27% 49% 21%
Somewhat support .............. 31 36 30
Somewhat oppose . .............. 15 6 20
Strongly oppose ................. 16 6 14
Don'tknow ..................... 11 4 15
SUPPORT (TOTAL) . ...t 58% 85% 51%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «.ovvveevenn 31 12 34
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +27 +73  +17
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Strongly support ................ 27% 49% 20%
Somewhat support .............. 30 35 30
Somewhat oppose ............... 16 5 20
Strongly oppose ................. 17 5 14
Don'tknow ..................... 10 6 16
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 57% 84% 50%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .. 33 10 34
SUPPORT (NET) ........ ... . ... +24 +74 +16

D |
Strongly support ................ 21% 36% 15%
Somewhat support .............. 36 40 32
Somewhatoppose ............... 18 10 21
Strongly oppose ................. 13 3 12
Don'tknow ..................... 13 11 20
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 57% 76% 47%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .o 31 13 33
SUPPORT (NET) .............. ... +26 +63 +14
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